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Executive Committee 
Jason Cummins (TN) 
President 
(615) 741-5818 
jason.cummins@tn.gov 
Term Ends June 2026 

Chima Mbakwem (Guam) 
President-elect 
(671) 747-6956 
chima.mbakwem@dphss.guam.gov 
Term Ends June 2026 

Joe Burzynski (NYC) 
Immediate Past President 
(718) 786-5510 
jburzyns@health.nyc.gov 
Term Ends June 2026 

Amy Painter (SC) 
Secretary 
(803) 722-0179 
paintear@dph.sc.gov 
Term Ends June 2026 

Quentin Mazzaferro (AZ) 
Treasurer 
(602) 647-3802 
quentin.mazzaferro@azdhs.gov 
Term Ends June 2027 

Donna Hope Wegener (NTCA) 
Executive Director 
(678) 503-0503 
dhwegener.ntca@gmail.com  

    Low Incidence Representatives Medium Incidence Representatives High Incidence Representatives 

Kristin Bertrang (NE) 
(402) 471-6441 

  kristin.bertrang@nebraska.gov  
Term Ends June 2026 

Kelly White (IN) 
(317) 233-7548 
KeWhite@health.in.gov 
Term Ends June 2026 

Kimberly Gladfelter (PA) 
(717) 547-3447 

  kigladfelt@pa.gov 
Term ends June 2026 

Delaware 
District of Columbia 
Maine 
Mississippi 
Nebraska 
New Hampshire 
Rhode Island 
West Virginia 
Vermont 

Alabama 
Arkansas 
Colorado 
Iowa 
Indiana 
Kentucky 
Louisiana 
Michigan 
Missouri 

Nevada 
South Carolina 
Tennessee 

Arizona  
California (includes Los Angeles, San 
 Francisco, and San Diego) 
Georgia 
Illinois (includes Chicago) 
Ohio 
Pennsylvania (includes Philadelphia) 
Washington 

Claire Leback (WI) 
(608) 266-9452 
claire.leback@dhs.wisconsin.gov 
Term ends June 2027  

Alison Stratton (CT) 
(860) 509-7722 
alison.stratton@ct.gov 
Term ends June 2027 

Daniela Ingram (NC) 
(984) 204-3191 
Daniela.ingram@dhhs.nc.gov 
Term Ends June 2027 

Idaho 
Kansas 
Montana 
New Mexico 
North Dakota 
South Dakota 
Utah 
Wisconsin 
Wyoming 

Alaska 
Connecticut 
Hawaii 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Puerto Rico 
US Virgin Islands 
US Affiliated Pacific Islands  
 America Samoa, Federated States of 

Micronesia, Guam, Northern Mariana 
Islands, Republic of the Marshall 
Islands, Republic of Palau 

 
Florida 
Maryland 
Massachusetts 
Minnesota 
New Jersey 
New York (includes New York City) 
North Carolina 
Texas (includes Houston) 
Virginia 

NSTC NTNC SETC 
Sonal Munsiff (Rochester, NY) 
(585) 276-7199 
sonal_munsiff@urmc.rochester.edu  

Cherie Stafford (AZ) 
(602) 364-0715 
cherie.stafford@azdhs.gov  

Katie Stinebaugh (MN) 
(651) 201-5510 
Katie.stinebaugh@state.mn.us 

 


